

SLP(Crl.)No. 3672 OF 2004  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3672/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2004 in CRLM 27227-M/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay of arrest )

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chandhari, adv.

Mr. Rakash Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner had never sought for his recruitment in the Scheduled Caste category. In view of that statement, issue notice returnable early.

Additional service through the standing counsel for State of Punjab is permitted.

List on 10th September, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master