

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3672/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2004 in CRLM No. 27227/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G Duggal, Addl. Adv. Genl., Pb.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the case has been closed by the prosecution and the petitioner is not sought to be prosecuted. Copy of the order dated 5.3.2005 passed in Case No. 100/05.10.2004 by SDJM, Tarn Taran is produced. Let it be retained on record.

The special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER